# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7470858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOSTAR ORGANICS, LLC	03/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYOF, LP	
Street Address:	9400 REEDS ROAD, SUITE 150	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66207	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10023501	
Patent Number:	10556837	
Patent Number:	10889528	
Application Number:	61572749	
Application Number:	61572751	
PCT Number:	US2012047890	
Application Number:	13556102	
Application Number:	16020588	
Application Number:	62631403	
Application Number:	16277039	
PCT Number:	US2019018188	
Application Number:	17115145	
Application Number:	17124839	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** patdocketing.skoch@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000

PATENT

507423929 REEL: 060728 FRAME: 0883

Address Line 4:	OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51431-US-CNT1; CNT5; CNT6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. SKOCH		
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Skoch/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			

source=PTO\_Assignment\_BSO\_to\_HYOF\_05Aug22\_1978456-1#page1.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_BSO\_to\_HYOF\_05Aug22\_1978456-1#page2.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_BSO\_to\_HYOF\_05Aug22\_1978456-1#page3.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_BSO\_to\_HYOF\_05Aug22\_1978456-1#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 060728 FRAME: 0884**

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **BioStar Organics**, **LLC**, Kansas limited liability company has acquired an interest in one or more of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A (referred to collectively as "said Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **HYOF LP**, a Kansas limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 9400 Reeds Rd., Suite 150, Overland Park, KS 66207, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said Patents, the inventions set forth in said Patents, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **BioStar Organics**, **LLC**, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said **HYOF LP** the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, *nunc pro tunc*, effective January 1, 2021, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said Patents;
- (b) said inventions as fully set forth and described in said Patents;
- (c) the right to claim priority to said Patents, and any and all non-provisional applications based upon or claiming the priority to said Patents;
  - (d) any refilings, divisions and continuations of such non-provisional applications;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America or countries foreign thereto which may issue from a non-provisional application based upon or claiming the priority of said Patents.
- (f) any and all reissues of said Patents and said Letters Patent of the United States of America or countries foreign thereto; and
- (g) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/defend any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **HYOF LP**, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and **BioStar Organics**, LLC does hereby authorize and request the

Page 1 of 4

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Executed the  $\mathcal{E}$  day of  $\mathcal{MARCH}$ , 202\_.

BioStar Organics, LLC

By: William Love

Title: Manager

STATE OF KANSAS

County of Johnson ss

On this day of <u>Mosch</u>, 2021, before me personally appeared William Love to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Misty Morrison

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

10/08/91

**HYOF, LP**, hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

HYOF LP

By: BioStar Organics, LLC,

General Partner

у: \_\_\_\_

Name: NILLIAN

Title: MANAGER

# SCHEDULE A

Patents		
Serial Number	Title	Filing Date
US 10,023,501	Organic Liquid Fertilizer and	March 8, 2013
(Application No. 13/791,442)	Process of Making	,
US 10,556,837	Organic Liquid Fertilizer	March 8, 2019
(Application No. 16/297,334)		
US 10,889,528	Organic Liquid Fertilizer	December 31, 2019
(Application No. 16/731,538)		
Patent Applications		
US 61/572,749	Entire Nutrient Recovery	July 21, 2011
	Process	
US 61/572,751	Process for Concentration of	July 21, 2011
	Organic Nutrients	
PCT/US2012/047890	Organic Liquid Fertilizer and	July 23, 2012
	Process of Making	
US 13/556,102	Organic Liquid Fertilizer and	July 23, 2012
	Process of Making	
EP 12814285.8	Organic Liquid Fertilizer and	July 23, 2012
<u> </u>	Process of Making	
US 16/020,588	Organic Liquid Fertilizer and	June 27, 2018
	Process of Making	
US 62/631,403	Stabilized Ammonia from	February 15, 2018
	Animal Waste	
US 16/277,039	Stabilized Liquid Ammonia	February 15, 2019
	Fertilizer from Animal Waste	
PCT/US2019/018188	Stabilized Liquid Ammonia	February 15, 2019
	Fertilizer from Animal Waste	
US 17/115,145	Organic Liquid Fertilizer	December 8, 2020
US 17/124,839	Organic Liquid Fertilizer	December 17, 2020

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 060728 FRAME: 0888** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2022**